## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Giovanni Mazzarolo	07/01/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpinestars Research SRL
Street Address:	Via De Gasperi 54
City:	Coste di Maser
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	31010

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29338491

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Kelly

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAIC23.957(100788-00188)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hassan A. Shakir

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SAIC23957ExecAssnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022991 FRAME: 0006 CH \$40.00 ZS.

500916790

12-GIU-2009 12:33 DRAGOTTI TREVISO		0422544055	P.08/08
SHULDER PROTECTORS for which		- 1120 17000	1.00/00
(check one) an application is being filed concurred	ntly herewith,		
an application for a Patent of the Unit and given Application Serial No. $_{29}/$	ed States was filed on June	12, 2009	
and WHEREAS, ALPINISTARS RESPARCH SRL			
having a place of business at Via De Casperi 54 - 31010 Cost	e di Maser (TV) <u>FTALY</u>		
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and un	der the said invention and the sa	ASSIGN	V <b>E</b> E
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Do valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and serepresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs white country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the rig same the priority rights derived from said United States application undermational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or a of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicated including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification in any country or countries foreign to the United States and a ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patential of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue to representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrumentation and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he has full right to continuing and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reprotection for said invention in all countries.	the said ASSIGNOR has sold, a set over, unto the said ASSIGNE I under the said invention, and the all Patents of the United States or industrial property protection, and the to file such applications and the to file such applications and the der the Patent Laws of the United States and all forms of industrial states and designs which may be all extensions, renewals and reist the said ASSIGNEE ment; and the said ASSIGNEE ment; and the said ASSIGNEE ment; and the said ASSIGNEE, it and testify in any legal proceed.	ssigned, transferred E, its successors, le he said United State which may be gram including, without d invention in any he right to claim for ed States, the it or the domestic la property protection granted for said ssues thereof; ited States, and any her evidence or form, its successors, legaling, sign all lawful	and gal es seed the seed es se
Full name of sole or first inventor MAZZARVIO CIOVANNI Inventor's Signature Y	_ Date _ 7 (1 / 09		
Residence Via Marosticana 33 - 31010 Coste di Muser (TV) IT Post Office Address Via Marosticana 33 - 31010 Coste di Me	Citizandi		
Full name of inventor			<del></del>
Inventor's Signature	Date		<del></del>
Residence	Citizenship		
Post Office Address	*		
Full name of inventor			
Inventor's Signature	Date		******
Residence	Citizenship		<del>- ,</del>
Post Office Address			

**RECORDED: 07/22/2009**